## SGU Board of Regents Resolution No. 2016-02

- Whereas, Sinte Gleska University was established in 1970 as a tribally-chartered higher education institution of the Rosebud Sioux Tribe to deliver appropriate postsecondary educational programs and opportunities for the benefit of the Sicangu Lakota Oyate; and
- Whereas, Article Six of the Sinte Gleska University By-laws authorizes the Board of Regents to take action by written resolution, signed and approved by Members of the Board of Regents in a number that constitutes a quorum; and
- Whereas, Sinte Gleska University will hold its 44<sup>th</sup> Annual Commencement Graduation on Friday, August 26<sup>th</sup>, 2016 beginning at the hour of 1:00 p.m., at the Wakinyan Wanbli Multi-purpose Building, Mission, South Dakota; and
- Whereas, the administration reviewed and approves the 2016 Sinte Gleska University Graduates as recommended by the respective Department Chairpersons and certified by the Registrar to receive degrees for their successful completion of all necessary academic requirements to be awarded diplomas; and
- Whereas, the Sinte Gleska University Board of Regents is proud of the graduates who have made the necessary commitment and sacrifice to satisfy the requirements for receiving diplomas in their respective field of study and hereby approves the attached "2016 Sinte Gleska University Graduates" list.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sinte Gleska University Board of Regents authorizes its President, Lionel R. Bordeaux and its Chairman, Russell Eagle Bear to sign and bestow diplomas upon graduates satisfying all academic requirements in their respective field of studies.

SIGNED:	DATE:	
Russell Eagle Bear, Chairman - SGU Board of Regents		
Mike Roltz Region 1 Representative		

SGU BOARD OF REGENTS RESOLUTION NO. 2016-02 PAGE 2

SIGNED:	DATE:
ames Leader Charge, RST Tribal Education Rep.	
Webster Two Hawk, Region 3 Representative	
orraine Nez, Student Representative	_
eonard Crow Dog, Elder Representative	
Marilyn Marshall, Region 4 Representative	
<u>CERTIFIC</u>	<u>CATION</u>
, hereby certify that the foregoing action was adoption. Six, Section 9 of the Sinte Gleska University By-laws signatures constitute a quorum.	
Evelyn White H	awk Secretary
<del>-</del>	of Regents

SEAL